

OWNER: City of Quincy
PROJECT: SR28/13th Avenue SW Intersection Traffic Mitigation
PROJECT #: 8-3-863(005)-1
BID OPENING DATE: February 21, 2019 @ 11:05 a.m.

Bid Tabulation				Engineer's Estimate		Tommer Construction, Inc.		Hurst Construction, LLC.		Selland Construction, Inc.		Advantage Dirt Contractors, Inc.		Pipkin Construction		Advanced Excavation, Inc.	
Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
Schedule A - Road, Storm and Roundabout																	
1	Minor Changes	F.A.	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
2	Roadway Surveying	L.S.	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$23,919.10	\$23,919.10	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$36,244.33	\$36,244.33	\$25,500.00	\$25,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
3	Record Drawings	L.S.	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$770.00	\$770.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,615.18	\$4,615.18	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
4	SPCC Plan	L.S.	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$770.00	\$770.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,694.46	\$1,694.46	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
5	Utility Pot Holing	F.A.	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
6	Utility Conflicts	F.A.	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
7	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$121,000.00	\$121,000.00	\$43,914.12	\$43,914.12	\$62,000.00	\$62,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$92,474.20	\$92,474.20	\$138,000.00	\$138,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00
8	Project Temporary Traffic Control	L.S.	1	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$47,208.75	\$47,208.75	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$65,485.52	\$65,485.52	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$56,000.00
9	Flaggers	HR.	1500	\$50.00	\$75,000.00	\$73.68	\$110,520.00	\$60.00	\$90,000.00	\$60.00	\$90,000.00	\$53.00	\$79,500.00	\$60.00	\$90,000.00	\$68.00	\$102,000.00
10	Portable Changeable Message Sign	L.S.	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,178.00	\$25,178.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,903.30	\$15,903.30	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$28,800.00	\$28,800.00
11	Clearing and Grubbing	L.S.	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$14,302.57	\$14,302.57	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$32,500.00	\$32,500.00	\$12,872.96	\$12,872.96	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00
12	Roadside Clean-up	F.A.	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
13	Removal of Structures and Obstruction	L.S.	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$4,767.52	\$4,767.52	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$5,562.96	\$5,562.96	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$18,200.00	\$18,200.00
14	Removal of Cement Concrete Curb and Gutter	L.F.	136	\$15.00	\$2,040.00	\$17.53	\$2,384.08	\$8.00	\$1,088.00	\$10.00	\$1,360.00	\$14.61	\$1,986.96	\$8.00	\$1,088.00	\$16.00	\$2,176.00
15	Removal of Asphalt Concrete Pavement	S.Y.	4600	\$5.00	\$23,000.00	\$3.26	\$14,996.00	\$5.50	\$25,300.00	\$3.75	\$17,250.00	\$2.52	\$11,592.00	\$3.50	\$16,100.00	\$4.00	\$18,400.00
16	Removal of Sidewalk	S.Y.	28	\$24.00	\$672.00	\$51.08	\$1,430.24	\$27.00	\$756.00	\$22.00	\$616.00	\$63.58	\$1,780.24	\$34.00	\$952.00	\$44.00	\$1,232.00
17	Sawcut	L.F.	1194	\$3.00	\$3,582.00	\$3.32	\$3,964.08	\$2.00	\$2,388.00	\$3.00	\$3,582.00	\$3.76	\$4,489.44	\$3.00	\$3,582.00	\$4.00	\$4,776.00
18	Embankment Compaction	C.Y.	1800	\$6.00	\$10,800.00	\$6.13	\$11,034.00	\$5.00	\$9,000.00	\$10.00	\$18,000.00	\$4.33	\$7,794.00	\$14.00	\$25,200.00	\$12.00	\$21,600.00
19	Roadway Excavation, Including Haul	C.Y.	1700	\$20.00	\$34,000.00	\$18.90	\$32,130.00	\$25.00	\$42,500.00	\$30.00	\$51,000.00	\$6.51	\$11,067.00	\$7.00	\$11,900.00	\$20.00	\$34,000.00
20	Unsuitable Foundation Excavation Including Haul	C.Y.	100	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$17.17	\$1,717.00	\$18.00	\$1,800.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$47.23	\$4,723.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$58.00	\$5,800.00
21	Structure Excavation Class B	C.Y.	1469	\$25.88	\$38,017.72	\$9.41	\$13,823.29	\$1.00	\$1,469.00	\$10.00	\$14,690.00	\$18.28	\$26,853.32	\$6.00	\$8,814.00	\$38.00	\$55,822.00
22	Gravel Borrow Including Haul	C.Y.	2100	\$22.53	\$47,313.00	\$14.88	\$31,248.00	\$24.00	\$50,400.00	\$25.00	\$52,500.00	\$29.18	\$61,278.00	\$28.00	\$58,800.00	\$30.00	\$63,000.00
23	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	TN	2732	\$33.00	\$90,156.00	\$25.66	\$70,103.12	\$32.00	\$87,424.00	\$30.00	\$81,960.00	\$26.06	\$71,195.92	\$50.00	\$136,600.00	\$26.00	\$71,032.00
24	HMA Class 3/8 in. PG 64H-28	TN	2036	\$150.00	\$305,400.00	\$105.62	\$215,042.32	\$104.00	\$211,744.00	\$110.00	\$223,960.00	\$128.19	\$260,994.84	\$100.00	\$203,600.00	\$108.00	\$219,888.00
25	Job Mix Compliance for Statistical Analysis	L.S.	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
26	Planing Bituminous Pavement	S.Y.	936	\$4.50	\$4,212.00	\$5.60	\$5,241.60	\$9.00	\$8,424.00	\$5.00	\$4,680.00	\$3.34	\$3,126.24	\$10.00	\$9,360.00	\$12.00	\$11,232.00
27	Pigmented Cement Concrete Pavement Center Island Truck Apron	S.Y.	504	\$120.00	\$60,480.00	\$105.72	\$53,282.88	\$110.00	\$55,440.00	\$115.00	\$57,960.00	\$130.17	\$65,605.68	\$100.00	\$50,400.00	\$120.00	\$60,480.00
28	Pigmented Cement Concrete Pavement Splitter Island/Buffer Strip	S.Y.	636	\$120.00	\$76,320.00	\$100.00	\$63,600.00	\$90.00	\$57,240.00	\$100.00	\$63,600.00	\$111.38	\$70,837.68	\$85.00	\$45,060.00	\$110.00	\$69,960.00
29	Schedule A Storm Sewer Pipe 12-inch Diameter	L.F.	372	\$50.00	\$18,600.00	\$44.77	\$16,654.44	\$51.00	\$18,972.00	\$40.00	\$14,880.00	\$43.38	\$16,137.36	\$50.00	\$18,600.00	\$42.00	\$15,624.00
30	Schedule A Storm Sewer Pipe 18-inch Diameter	L.F.	252	\$55.00	\$13,860.00	\$53.78	\$13,552.56	\$70.00	\$17,640.00	\$60.00	\$15,120.00	\$63.81	\$16,080.12	\$92.00	\$23,184.00	\$58.00	\$14,616.00
31	Schedule A Storm Sewer Pipe 24-inch Diameter	L.F.	530	\$75.00	\$39,750.00	\$67.50	\$35,775.00	\$90.00	\$47,700.00	\$75.00	\$39,750.00	\$80.63	\$42,733.90	\$83.00	\$44,990.00	\$75.00	\$39,750.00
32	Schedule A Storm Sewer Pipe 48-inch Diameter	L.F.	117	\$130.00	\$15,210.00	\$126.29	\$14,775.93	\$246.00	\$28,782.00	\$155.00	\$18,135.00	\$131.01	\$15,328.17	\$185.00	\$21,645.00	\$138.00	\$16,146.00
33	Testing Storm Sewer Pipe	L.F.	1026	\$3.00	\$3,078.00	\$5.48	\$5,622.48	\$2.00	\$2,052.00	\$6.50	\$6,669.00	\$9.73	\$9,982.98	\$8.00	\$8,208.00	\$4.00	\$4,104.00
34	Drop Inlet Type 1	EACH	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,523.52	\$5,523.52	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,633.76	\$3,633.76	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00
35	Grated Inlet Type 1	EACH	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,795.96	\$7,591.92	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,758.63	\$7,517.26	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$6,800.00
36	Adjust Catch Basin	EACH	1	\$675.00	\$675.00	\$697.23	\$697.23	\$210.00	\$210.00	\$285.00	\$285.00	\$1,662.93	\$1,662.93	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
37	Adjust Valve Box	EACH	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$307.37	\$307.37	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$1,662.93	\$1,662.93	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$380.00	\$380.00
38	Adjust Manhole	EACH	3	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$697.23	\$2,091.69	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$550.00	\$1,650.00	\$994.15	\$2,982.45	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$550.00	\$1,650.00
39	Catch Basin Type 1L	EACH	9	\$2,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$2,186.42	\$19,677.78	\$1,800.00	\$16,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,879.51	\$16,915.59	\$2,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$18,000.00
40	Catch Basin Type 2/MH 48-inch Diameter	EACH	2	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,423.68	\$6,847.36	\$3,900.00	\$7,800.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,717.52	\$9,435.04	\$4,400.00	\$8,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$7,600.00
41	Catch Basin Type 2/ MH 60-inch Diameter	EACH	3	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$5,674.00	\$17,022.00	\$3,900.00	\$11,700.00	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$3,624.19	\$10,872.57	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$14,400.00
42	Catch Basin Type 2/ MH 72-inch Diametere	EACH	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,401.09	\$6,401.09	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,258.83	\$5,258.83	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
43	Dry Well 48-inch Diameter	EACH	5	\$8,600.00	\$43,000.00	\$4,221.80	\$21,109.00	\$5,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$4,839.82	\$24,199.10	\$6,300.00	\$31,500.00	\$4,300.00	\$21,500.00
44	Inlet Protection	EACH	17	\$100.00	\$1,700.00	\$61.28	\$1,041.76	\$120.00	\$2,040.00	\$100.00	\$1,700.00	\$76.31	\$1,297.27	\$50.00	\$850.00	\$100.00	\$1,700.00
45	Seeding, Fertilizing and Mulching	ACRE	0.5	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$6,695.42	\$3,342.71	\$3,600.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,750.00	\$9,842.21	\$4,921.11	\$6,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,800.00	\$2,900.00
46	Erosion / Water Pollution Control	F.A.	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
47	Silt Fence	L.F.	1700	\$5.00	\$8,500.00	\$2.69	\$4,573.00	\$2.50	\$4,250.00	\$4.00	\$6,800.00	\$5.12	\$8,704.00	\$4.00	\$6,800.00	\$5.00	\$8,500.00
48	Bark or Wood Chip Mulch	ACRE	0.5	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$19,101.20	\$9,550.60	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$6,750.00	\$9,037.09	\$4,518.55	\$7,500.00	\$3,750.00	\$12,000.00	\$6,000.00
49	Best Management Practices (BMP) Marker	EACH	14	\$25.00	\$350.00	\$67.00	\$938.00	\$60.00	\$840.00	\$125.00	\$1,750.00	\$66.28	\$927.92	\$450.00	\$6,300.00	\$480.00	\$6,720.00
50	Top Soil Type C	ACRE	0.5	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$36,326.40	\$18,163.20	\$24,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$39,587.95	\$19,793.98	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$15,000.00
51	Irrigation System, Complete	L.S.	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$19,101.20	\$19,101.20	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$6,131.31	\$6,131.31	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
52	Cement Concrete Traffic Curb and Gutter	L.F.	735	\$18.00	\$13,230.00	\$21.58	\$15,861.30	\$28.00	\$20,580.00	\$22.50	\$16,537.50	\$24.96	\$18,345.60	\$20.00	\$14,700.00	\$29.00	\$21,315.00
53	Roundabout Central Island Cement Curb	L.F.	120	\$30.00	\$3,600.00	\$152.94	\$18,352.80	\$153.00	\$18,360.00	\$150.00	\$18,000.00	\$175.27	\$21,032.40	\$135.00	\$16,200.00	\$188.00	\$22,560.00
54	Roundabout Cement Concrete Curb and Gutter	L.F.	2088	\$30.00	\$62,640.00	\$25.95	\$54,183.60	\$30.00	\$62,640.00	\$27.00	\$56,376.00	\$28.57	\$59,654.16	\$27.00	\$56,376.00	\$30.00	\$62,640.00
55	Roundabout Truck Apron Cement Concrete Curb and Gutter	L.F.	276	\$57.00	\$15,732.00	\$23.38	\$6,452.88	\$30.00	\$8,280.00	\$25.00	\$6,900.00	\$29.72	\$8,202.72	\$23.00	\$6,348.00	\$30.00	\$8,280.00
56	Detectable Warning Surfaces	S.F.	316	\$46.00	\$14,536.00	\$24.62	\$7,779.92	\$22.00	\$6,952.00	\$22.00	\$6,952.00	\$30.49	\$9,634.84	\$20.00	\$6,320.00	\$35.00	\$11,060.00
57																	